LAND DEVELOPMENT FEE SCHEDULE

City of Great Falls, Montana

EFFECTIVE: October 5, 2023

Annexation (including zoning) — Base Fee

Per Acre Fee (Annexation)
Preliminary Plat Major
Revised Preliminary Plat
Preliminary Minor Plat

Final Plat Major

Final Plat Minor
Administrative Amended Plat
Amended Plat (non-administrative)
Zoning Map Amendment
Conditional Use Permit
Variances

Planned Unit Development
Vacate Rights of Way
Floodplain Permit

Floodplain Determination
Zoning Permit - Residential
Zoning Permit - Commercial
Tax Abatement

Parking Lot Permit

Zoning Determination

Handicap Sign Placement

$3,000

$150 Per Acre
$4,000 plus $100 per lot
$3,500
$3,000
$2,000 plus $50 per lot
$2,000

$400

$3,000
$4,000
$3,000
$2,500
$4,000
$3,500

$300

$500

$200

$1,000
$1,000

$500

$500

$75



